## UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF INFORMATION, COMMUNICATION & TECHNOLOGY GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA UNIVERSITY DWARKA, NEW DELHI – 110078.

E-mail id: wp2014.usict@ipu.ac.in

GGSIPU/USIC&T/2020/1406 o Dated: 11-09-2020

## **FEE NOTICE**

Subject:- Payment of Semester Fee for M.Tech. (CSE/ECE) – Weekend Programme (August-December 2020)

Students pursuing M. Tech. (CSE/ECE) – Weekend Programme in University School of Information, Communication & Technology, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University are directed to deposit their prescribed fee w.e.f. 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2020 in the Accounts Department from 10.00 a.m. to 3.00 p.m. Fees will be collected only on Saturday's and Sunday's. The amount of fee is as follows:

S. No	Batch	Fee in Rs.	Date of Submission of Fee (without late fee)	Last Date of Submission of Fee (with late fee)
1	2018-2019 (Normal Fee)	37,500/-	12th September, 2020	(with late lee)
2.	2019-2020 (Normal Fee)	37,500/-	To 15 <sup>th</sup> October, 2020	1 <sup>st</sup> November, 2020

\*The students claiming fee concession shall produce recognized teacher/qualified teacher certificate issued from University along with Demand Draft.

After 15<sup>th</sup> October, 2020 and up to 1<sup>st</sup> November, 2020 fee will be accepted with late fee of Rs.20/- (per day). The fee shall be payable through bank draft in favour of Registrar, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University payable at New Delhi. If no fee is received up to 1<sup>st</sup> November 2020, the admission of the student will stand cancelled.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Note: No fee will be accepted after 1st November, 2020.

(Dr. Manoj Kumar)

Coordinator, M. Tech Weekend Programme

## Copy to:-

Dean, USIC&T for kind information please.

- 2. A. R. To Registrar, for kind information to Registrar Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University please.
- 3. P.S. to CoF, for kind information to CoF Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University please.
- 4. Head, UITS with the request to upload the notice on the University Website please.
- 5. Sh. Sitaram, Sr.Steno, Accounts Branch, Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

Notice Board

(Dr. Rahul Johari)

Addl. Coordinator, M. Tech Weekend Programme